Widening and up-gradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder configuration and geometric
improvements from km 8.000 to km 380.000 in the state of Mizoram on EPC mode (JICA funded)-
payment towards the cost of CA & NPV-reg

I am directed to convey approval of the Competent Authority to sanction for release an amount
of Rs. 2,42,48,560/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Two Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty only)
towards Payment of cost of compensatory afforestation and Net price value of reserved forest area as
detailed below:-.

S.No. Charges of compensatory levies Amount Bank Details

1 Net Present Value(NPV) of the forest
land and Compensatory
Afforestation

Rs. 2,42,48,560/- State CAMPA A/c no.
601601011000643 IFSC code:
VIJBH0006016

Total Rs. 2,42,48,560/-

2. The expenditure is debitable to the JICA Funded Head of the Project Arccount in NHIDCL for the
Financial Year 2018-19.

3. The amount of Rs. 2,42,48,560/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Two Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Sixty only) has been drawn by Finance division NHIDCL and disbursed through NEFT/RTGS in
the Bank details in the bank details specified in the above table

4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority vide U.O. No. NIL dated: 13.09.2018.

(Sunil Kumar Gupta)